
Decision Self Audit Form 
 
Use an annual self-assessment of board activities to increase board efficiency and the effectiveness of ordinance standards:  
1. Revise ordinance language to reflect interpretations of the board; 
2. Adjust dimensional standards where similar limiting site conditions make current standards unworkable or ineffective 

(e.g. nonconforming lots); and 
3. Convert conditional uses to permitted uses if appropriate location, design and use standards can be developed. 
 
Track and assess disposition of individual petitions/applications or categories of similar requests.  Discuss your findings with 
the planning committee/commission and cooperate to propose appropriate amendments to the local governing body. 

 
EXAMPLES 

 

Administrative Appeals 
Section & Subject Decision/Interpretation Recommendations 

9.12 – Modification of nonconforming 
structures  

Modifications requiring permit & 
subject to limitations: 

 Construction beyond foundation 
footprint? 

 Additional story or basement? 
 Replacement of structural members? 
 Foundation replacement included? 

Revise ordinance to enumerate activities 
requiring permit. 

3.4 – Minimum area requirement Are screened porches included in 
“enclosed area” requirement? 

Revise ordinance to better describe 
“enclosed areas.” 

4.6 – Setback measurement From what point on a structure 
and in what plane are setbacks 
measured? 

Revise ordinance to state “setbacks are 
measured from nearest connected portion 
of a structure and in a horizontal plane.”  

 



 

Variances 
Section & Subject Relaxation 

requested 
Granted/Denie

d 
Conditions Recommendations 

3.2 – 75’ Shore 
setback for new 
home 

<5’ 
5-10’ 
11-20’ 
21-30’ 
31-50’ 
>50’ 

5/4 
6/3 
3/12 
2/22 
1/5 

 Remove NC accessory bldg. (6) 
 Plant/maintain screening 

vegetation (4) 
 Restore 50’ shore buffer (5) 

Standardize conditions 1-3 as 
mitigation requirements in 
ordinance. 

     
     

 
 

Conditional Use Permits 
Section & Subject Granted/Denied Conditions Recommendations 
4.1 - Fill & grade 23/4  Avoid areas >15% slope (23) 

 Divert runoff around site during 
construction & stabilization (23) 

 Stabilize according to NRCS guidelines 
for site (23) 

Convert to permitted use for areas 
<2,000 sq. ft. & <15% slope provided 
conditions 2 & 3 are implemented & pre-
construction photo is submitted. 
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