Decision Self Audit Form

Use an annual self-assessment of board activities to increase board efficiency and the effectiveness of ordinance standards:

- 1. Revise ordinance language to reflect interpretations of the board;
- 2. Adjust dimensional standards where similar limiting site conditions make current standards unworkable or ineffective (e.g. nonconforming lots); and
- 3. Convert conditional uses to permitted uses if appropriate location, design and use standards can be developed.

Track and assess disposition of individual petitions/applications or categories of similar requests. Discuss your findings with the planning committee/commission and cooperate to propose appropriate amendments to the local governing body.

EXAMPLES

Administrative Appeals						
Section & Subject	Decision/Interpretation	Recommendations				
9.12 – Modification of nonconforming structures	Modifications requiring permit & subject to limitations: Construction beyond foundation footprint? Additional story or basement? Replacement of structural members? Foundation replacement included?	Revise ordinance to enumerate activities requiring permit.				
3.4 – Minimum area requirement	Are screened porches included in "enclosed area" requirement?	Revise ordinance to better describe "enclosed areas."				
4.6 – Setback measurement	From what point on a structure and in what plane are setbacks measured?	Revise ordinance to state "setbacks are measured from nearest connected portion of a structure and in a horizontal plane."				

Variances						
Section & Subject	Relaxation requested	Granted/Denie d	Conditions	Recommendations		
3.2 – 75' Shore setback for new home	<5' 5-10' 11-20' 21-30' 31-50' >50'	5/4 6/3 3/12 2/22 1/5	Remove NC accessory bldg. (6) Plant/maintain screening vegetation (4) Restore 50' shore buffer (5)	Standardize conditions 1-3 as mitigation requirements in ordinance.		

Conditional Use Permits						
Section & Subject	Granted/Denied	Conditions	Recommendations			
4.1 - Fill & grade	23/4	Avoid areas >15% slope (23) Divert runoff around site during construction & stabilization (23) Stabilize according to NRCS guidelines for site (23)	Convert to permitted use for areas <2,000 sq. ft. & <15% slope provided conditions 2 & 3 are implemented & preconstruction photo is submitted.			